

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-4	179	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	5/20	/2022			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	5/31	/2022			Final action:	5/31/2022	
Enactment date:	5/31	/2022			Enactment #:	2022-150	
Title:	A Resolution of the City Commission relating to security services assessments within the Hammock Lakes Security Guard Special Taxing District; estimating the cost of the security services to be assessed for the fiscal year commencing October 1, 2022; directing the finance director to prepare an updated security services assessment roll; establishing a public hearing and directing the provision of notice in connection thereof; providing for severability; and providing an effective date.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Signed Resolution 2022-150, 2. Agenda_cover for Hammock Lakes_PRR_2022, 3. PRR_Hammock Lakes_FINAL_05 20 22, 4. FY23 G-253 Hammock Lake.v1 BUDGET						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
5/31/2022	1	City Com	mission		ad	opted by Resolution Number	Pass
A Resolution of	tha (Tity Comr	nission ra	ating	to security set	vices assessments within the Ham	maak Lakes

A Resolution of the City Commission relating to security services assessments within the Hammock Lakes Security Guard Special Taxing District; estimating the cost of the security services to be assessed for the fiscal year commencing October 1, 2022; directing the finance director to prepare an updated security services assessment roll; establishing a public hearing and directing the provision of notice in connection thereof; providing for severability; and providing an effective date.

In accordance with the Dade County Home Rule Charter and Chapter 18 of the Code of Metropolitan Dade County, in 2009 Dade County (the "County") enacted Ordinance No. 09-63 to create the Hammock Lakes Security Guard Special Taxing District to provide enhanced security services to properties within the District. Pursuant to Section 18-3.1 of the Code of Metropolitan Dade County, after approval by referendum and a joint resolution of the County and City of Coral Gables, governance and control of the District was transferred from the County to the City effective on October 1, 2018. Pursuant to the interlocal agreement between the County and the City outlining the transfer of governance, the City is responsible for establishing assessment rates and collecting assessments for the Special Taxing District. Pursuant to this agreement, the City adopted the Initial Assessment Resolution (Resolution Number 2018-196) on July 10, 2018, and the Final Assessment Resolution (Resolution Number 2018-196) on September 13, 2018.

Pursuant to the Master Assessment Ordinance (No. 2015-09), this resolution initiates the annual process for updating the Assessment Roll, sets the assessment rates for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2022, calls for the public hearing on these rates, and directs the provision of notice.

There is no change in the proposed methodology or proposed assessment rates. The FY2022 assessment is \$3,968.61 per improved Lot/Unit and \$1,984.31 per vacant lot/units or units with external access.